
Nr. Vorgangsname Anfang Ende

1 SUP, Grobterminprogramm Mon 19.06.23 Mon 04.08.31
2

3 31 Vorprojektplanung Mon 19.06.23 Fre 31.05.24
4 VP Konzeptphase Mon 19.06.23 Fre 22.12.23
5 Vertragsverhandlungen Fre 14.07.23 Fre 17.11.23
6 Erarbeitung VP definitiv Mon 08.01.24 Fre 02.02.24
7 Kostenschätzung +/- 15% Mon 05.02.24 Fre 15.03.24
8 Fertigstellung+Dokumentation VP Mon 05.02.24 Fre 15.03.24
9 Abgabe Vorprojekt Fre 15.03.24 Fre 15.03.24
10 Prüfung + Genehmigung Phase 31 VP Mon 18.03.24 Fre 31.05.24
11 Volksabstimmung Planungskredit Son 03.03.24 Son 03.03.24
12

13 32 Bauprojektplanung Mon 03.06.24 Son 08.03.26
14 Erarbeitung Bauprojekt Mon 03.06.24 Fre 25.07.25
15 Kostenvoranschlag +/- 10% Mon 28.07.25 Fre 05.09.25
16 Fertigstellung+Dokumentation BP Mon 04.08.25 Fre 19.09.25
17 Abgabe Bauprojekt Fre 19.09.25 Fre 19.09.25
18 Prüfung + Genehmigung Phase 32 Mon 22.09.25 Fre 28.11.25
19 Vorbereitung Volksabstimmung Mon 01.12.25 Fre 06.03.26
20 Volksabstimmung Objektkredit Son 08.03.26 Son 08.03.26
21

22 33 Bewilligungsverfahren Mon 01.12.25 Fre 26.03.27
23 Erarbeitung Baueingabeunterlagen Mon 01.12.25 Fre 13.03.26
24 Baueingabe Fre 13.03.26 Fre 13.03.26
25 Bewilligungsverfahren 6 Monate Mon 16.03.26 Fre 18.09.26
26 Bauentscheid Fre 18.09.26 Fre 18.09.26
27 Rekursfrist 6 Wochen Mon 21.09.26 Fre 06.11.26
28 Auflagenbereinigung Mon 21.09.26 Fre 26.03.27
29 Baufreigabe Fre 26.03.27 Fre 26.03.27
30

31 41 Submission Mon 09.11.26 Fre 24.03.28
32 Ausschreibungsplanung Mon 09.11.26 Fre 12.11.27
33 Submissionspaket 1 Mon 01.03.27 Fre 06.08.27
34 Submissionspaket 2 Mon 10.05.27 Fre 29.10.27
35 Submissionspaket 3 Mon 19.07.27 Fre 07.01.28
36 Submissionspaket 4 Mon 27.09.27 Fre 24.03.28
37

38 5 Realisierung SUP WEST Mon 09.08.27 Fre 29.03.30
39 Ausführungsplanung Mon 09.08.27 Fre 22.12.28
40 Arbeitsvorbereitung Mon 10.01.28 Fre 31.03.28
41 Realisierung Ufermauer Mon 03.04.28 Fre 28.09.29
42 Realisierung SUP WEST Mon 03.07.28 Fre 21.12.29
43 IBS/Tests/Mängelbehebung Mon 07.01.30 Fre 29.03.30
44 Übergabe Fre 29.03.30 Fre 29.03.30
45

46 5 Realisierung SUP OST/HAFEN Mon 04.09.28 Mon 04.08.31
47 Ausführungsplanung Mon 04.09.28 Fre 28.06.30
48 Arbeitsvorbereitung Mon 08.01.29 Fre 30.03.29
49 Realisierung Ufermauer Mon 02.04.29 Fre 27.09.30
50 Realisierung SUP OST/HAFEN Mon 02.07.29 Fre 02.05.31
51 IBS/Tests/Mängelbehebung Mon 05.05.31 Don 31.07.31
52 Übergabe Mon 04.08.31 Mon 04.08.31

VP Konzeptphase 22.12.23
Vertragsverhandlungen 17.11.23

Erarbeitung VP definitiv 02.02.24
Kostenschätzung +/- 15% 15.03.24

Fertigstellung+Dokumentation VP 15.03.24
Abgabe Vorprojekt 15.03.24

Prüfung + Genehmigung Phase 31 VP 31.05.24
Volksabstimmung Planungskredit 03.03.24

Erarbeitung Bauprojekt 25.07.25
Kostenvoranschlag +/- 10% 05.09.25

Fertigstellung+Dokumentation BP 19.09.25
Abgabe Bauprojekt 19.09.25

Prüfung + Genehmigung Phase 32 28.11.25
Vorbereitung Volksabstimmung 06.03.26

Volksabstimmung Objektkredit 08.03.26

Erarbeitung Baueingabeunterlagen 13.03.26
Baueingabe 13.03.26

Bewilligungsverfahren 6 Monate 18.09.26
Bauentscheid 18.09.26

Rekursfrist 6 Wochen 06.11.26
Auflagenbereinigung 26.03.27

Baufreigabe 26.03.27

Ausschreibungsplanung 12.11.27
Submissionspaket 1 06.08.27

Submissionspaket 2 29.10.27
Submissionspaket 3 07.01.28

Submissionspaket 4 24.03.28

Ausführungsplanung 22.12.28
Arbeitsvorbereitung 31.03.28

Realisierung Ufermauer 28.09.29
Realisierung SUP WEST 21.12.29

IBS/Tests/Mängelbehebung 29.03.30
Übergabe 29.03.30

Ausführungsplanung 28.06.30
Arbeitsvorbereitung 30.03.29

Realisierung Ufermauer 27.09.30
Realisierung SUP OST/HAFEN 02.05.31

IBS/Tests/Mängelbehebung 31.07.31
Übergabe 04.08.31

Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
22 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031
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